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NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

     If using Sucurity Module PN # 7000336, connect the audio amplifier

     cable directly to the audio board on the PC.

2.  Not used with Security Module PN # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

2.  Not used with Security Module PN # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

2.  BAF - Bagging Area Full

3.  Not used with Security Module Model # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Dual Ethernet

2.  Security Module Model PN # 7000340-D shown

3. Not used with Security Module Model PN # 7000336

4.  Axiom Model Printer

5.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Dual Ethernet

2.  Security Module Model PN # 7000340-D shown

3. CCU-2 Model Shown

4.  Axiom Model Printer

5.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

6.  Not used with Secuity Module PN # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

2.  BAF - Bagging Area Full

3.  Not used with Security Module Model # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Dual Ethernet

2.  Security Module Model PN # 7000340-D shown

3. CCU-2 Model Shown

4.  Axiom Model Printer

5.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

6.  Not used with Secuity Module PN # 7000336
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NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

2.  Not used with Security Module PN # 7000336

Front Emitter

Rear Detector

Rear Emitter

Front Detector

Flat Pack

Emitter

Audio

See Not

2

Lane

Printer

(IBM)

Flat Pack

Detector

Bagging Area Full

Emitter

Bagging Area Full

Detector

BOSS

Ethernet 1

Modem

ACM 750 TPS Periphials Connections

ICL with IMB 4694 Lane PC

See Note

5

Signature

Capture

ICL

Slice

Cat 5

CAT 5

POS

Node

Pin

Pad

Ethernet 2

ISIB

[image: image19.wmf]Security Module

Front

Conveyor

115 VAC Input

115 VAC Output

Ground

Rear

Conveyor

Ground

115 VAC Output

115VAC Input

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

EPS Light

Lane

Light

Ground

2

115VAC with light on

1

115 VAC Amber light on

115 VAC Green light on

115 VAC Red Light on

Ground

4

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

Front Load

Cell

Front

Curtain

Emitter

Rear Load

Cell

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Front

Curtain

Detector

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rear

Curtain

Emitter

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Rear

Curtain

Emitter

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Proximity

Sensor

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Coupon

Acceptor

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

Signature

Capture

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Signature

Capture

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

10

11

11

[image: image20.wmf]Cash

Control

Unit

CCU-2

Coin

Dispenser

Cash

Dispenser

Bill

Acceptor

Coin

Acceptor

Coupon

Acceptor

Scanner

Scale

Touchscreen

Monitor

Speaker

Security Module

Lane PC

AN430

or

DTX

Proximity

Sensor

Front

Load

Cell

Rear

Load

Cell

Keyboard

Mouse

EPS

Light

Lane

Light

Front

Conveyor

Rear

Conveyor

Cash

Module

Security

Section

POS

Controllers

Network

Server

Server

HUB

Back

Office

NOTES:

1.  Audo Amplifer used only with Security Module Model  PN # 7000336

     If using Sucurity Module PN # 7000336, connect the audio amplifier

     cable directly to the audio board on the PC.

2.  Not used with Security Module PN # 7000336
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